
Pre-Bid Meeting Sign-in Sheet 
Sign-In Sheet  

ITB 24-101694 North Indian Creek Drive Traffic Signal & Pavement Markings (270 Days) 
Non – Mandatory  

 
  Date: September 18, 2024    Time: 11:00 a.m.      Location: https://dekalbcountyga.zoom.us/j/87840956370  
 
 
No. Name Department or Company Name Telephone No. Email 
1. 

 
Jenifer Chapital  Purchasing & Contracting – Procurement Agent  

 
(404)371-2569  jchapital@dekalbcountyga.gov  

2. 
 

Joydan Holley Purchasing & Contracting – Procurement Technician  (404)687-3473 jmholley@dekalbcountyga.gov  

3. 
 

Panya Dixon LSBE Contract Compliance Officer, Sr. (404) 371-3641 pmdixon@dekalbcountyga.gov  

4. 
 

 Faye Vinson WorkSource DeKalb   fvinson@dekalbcountyga.gov  

5. 
 

David Pelton  PW – Transportation Supervisor  (770) 492-5223 dwpelton@dekalbcountyga.gov  

6. 
 

Kendall Mays Wavetronix  C: (678) 530-5440 
O: (678) 670-6227 

kendall.mays@wavetronix.com  

7. 
 

Lawanda Brown Facility Maintenance & Services Group  (FMSG)        (678)770-9474 lawandab@facilitymsg.com  
tonyw@facilitymsg.com  

8. 
 

Asmir Vehabovic NGT Group LLC (678) 862-4541 asmir.v@ngtgroupllc.com   

9. 
 

Danielle Swearingen  Purchasing & Contracting – Procurement Agent  (404) 371-6211 drswearingen@dekalbcountyga.gov  
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